ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD September 7, 2023

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	
)	PCB 23-102
WARSI MANAGEMENT, LLC, an Illinois)	(Enforcement – Air)
limited liability company,)	
)	
Respondent)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On September 7, 2023, all parties participated in a telephonic status conference. Complainant reported that it filed a motion to voluntarily dismiss on September 5, 2023. The Board has taken it under advisement.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630

Bradly P. 12000

Chicago, Illinois 60605

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed and mailed, first class, on September 7, 2023, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on September 7, 2023:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 312.814.8917

Bradley P. Helon

@ Consents to electronic service

PCB 2023-102@ Rebecca Kanz Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

PCB 2023-102 Tax Wizard Inc., Registered Agent Warsi Management LLC 4438 West Oakton Street Skokie, IL 60076